
 

 

PROGRAMMATIC PROJECT ADMINISTRATION AGREEMENT  

EXTENSION ADDENDUM 

Revenue Sharing Projects 

 

 

 THIS ADDENDUM is made and executed in triplicate this ____ day of ____________, 20__, by 

and between the City of Hampton Virginia, hereinafter referred to as the LOCALITY and the 

Commonwealth of Virginia, Department of Transportation, hereinafter referred to as the DEPARTMENT.  

 

 WHEREAS, the LOCALITY and the DEPARTMENT, entered into a Programmatic Project 

Administration Agreement for Revenue Sharing Projects on August 13, 2013; and 

 

 WHEREAS, said agreement has an initial term of three fiscal years (each year beginning July 

1
st
 - June 30

th
), and will expire on June 30, 2016, and may be extended for one additional term of three 

fiscal years; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the parties to the agreement hereby declare their intent to extend said agreement as 

provided in Paragraph 1 of said agreement and further declare that such terms and provisions provided 

therein shall remain unchanged. 

 

 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual premises contained therein and in this 

Addendum, the parties agree to extend said agreement for one additional term of three fiscal years with a 

new expiration date of June 30, 2019. 

 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has caused this Addendum to be executed as of the 

day, month, and year first herein written. 

 

CITY OF HAMPTON, VIRGINIA: 

 

_____________________________________  

 

_____________________________________ 

Typed or printed name of signatory 

 

______________________________________  __________________________ 

Title       Date 

 

______________________________________  __________________________ 

Signature of Witness     Date 

 

NOTE: The official signing for the LOCALITY must attach a certified copy of his or her authority to 

execute this addendum. 

 

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: 

 

______________________________________  __________________________ 

Chief of Policy      Date 

Commonwealth of Virginia 

Department of Transportation 

 

 

______________________________________  __________________________ 

Signature of Witness     Date 


